
ANIMAL ADAPTATIONS (grades 1-2)
Mingan Archipelago National Park
Reserve 
Wednesday, January 21, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

LEARN-TO BIRD
Learn-to Camp
Wednesday, March 25, 2026, 1:15 p.m.

FOSSILS: THE MINGAN ISLANDS IN
TROPICAL TIMES
Mingan Archipelago National Park
Reserve
Tuesday, October 28, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

ARCHAEOLOGY AND DIPLOMACY IN
NEW FRANCE
Saint-Louis Forts and Châteaux National
Historic Site, in collaboration with Musée
huron-wendat
Wednesday, November 5, 2025, 1:15 p.m.

THE UNDERWATER LIFE OF THE ST.
LAWRENCE
Saguenay–St. Lawrence Marine Park
Thursday, November 13, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

ON BOARD, VOYAGEURS! THE FUR
TRADE
The Fur Trade at Lachine National
Historic Site
Thursday, April 30, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

INSCRIPTION
 

INFORMATIONS :
diffusionexterne-outreach@pc.gc.ca

LÉVIS FORTS: QUEBEC CITY’S UNSUNG
GUARDIANS (grades 4 to 6)
Lévis Forts National Historic Site
Thursday, December 11, 2025, 1:15 p.m.

THE BELUGA OF THE ST. LAWRENCE
Saguenay–St. Lawrence Marine Park 
Thursday, February 12, 2026, 1:15 p.m

NUNAVUT, NATURE AND CULTURE
Auyuittuq National Park
Thursday, April 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

GREEN GABLES
L.M. Montgomery's Cavendish National
Historic Site
of Canada
Wednesday, June 10, 2025, 10:30 a.m.

RECOVERING INNER BAY OF FUNDY
ATLANTIC SALMON 
Fundy National Park
Tuesday, October 21, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

VICTORIAN CHRISTMAS
Sir George-Étienne Cartier National Historic
Site
Thursday, December 10, 2025, 1:15 p.m.

 

Parks Canada’s Virtual
Workshops with

FREE!

2025-2026 PROGRAM

G
RA

D
ES

 1
 t

o 
4

G
RA

D
ES

 3
-4

G
RA

D
ES

 3
 T

O
 6

G
RA

D
ES

 5
-6

https://educators.learnquebec.ca/professional-learning/workshops-and-pedagogical-support/parks-canada/
https://educators.learnquebec.ca/professional-learning/workshops-and-pedagogical-support/parks-canada/


2025-2026 PROGRAM

G
RA

D
ES

 5
-6

 (C
O

N
TI

N
U

ED
)

H
IG

H
 S

CH
O

O
L

Parks Canada’s Virtual
Workshops with

FREE!
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INFORMATIONS :
diffusionexterne-outreach@pc.gc.ca

TRACKING WILDLIFE
Learn-to Camp
Wednesday, January 14, 2026, 1:15 p.m.

QUARANTINE ON GROSSE ÎLE, 105 YEARS
OF SCIENCE 
Grosse Île and the Irish Memorial National
Historic Site 
Thursday, March 19, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

BUILDING A NATION : CANADA PAST
AND PRESENT
Sir George-Étienne Cartier National
Historic Site
Wednesday, April 15, 2026, 9:00 a.m.

LACHINE CANAL, CRADLE OF
INDUSTRIALIZATION
Lachine Canal National Historic Site
Wednesday, May 13, 2026, 1:15 p.m.

A LIGHTHOUSE KEEPER’S LIFE IN
POINTE-AU-PÈRE 
Pointe-au-Père Lighthouse National
Historic Site 
Wednesday, May 27, 2026, 1:15 p.m.

MEMORY OF THE ACADIAN PEOPLE IN
RESTIGOUCHE
Battle of the Restigouche National
Historic Site
Wednesday, June 3, 2026, 1:15 p.m.

THE BATTLE THAT SAVED MONTREAL
DURING THE 1812 WAR (grades 6 to 9)
Battle of the Châteauguay National
Historic Site
Wednesday, May 6, 2026, 1:15 p.m.
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